Fritz!Box
(supplied
by
2degrees)
7490

NetComm
Wireless
(supplied by
Orcon and
Slingshot)
NF18ACV

NetComm
Wireless
(supplied by
Slingshot
and Orcon)
NF4V

Huawei

(supplied
by Spark)
HG531s V1

Huawei
(supplied
by Spark)
HG659b

Vodafone
Ultra Hub

NetComm
Wireless
(supplied by
Trustpower)
NF15ACV-
TP

Myrepublic

Technicolor
WiFi Hub+

Huawei
(supplied
by Spark)
HG630b

NetComm
Wireless
(supplied by
Slingshot
and Flip)
NB604N

67%

63%

61%

57%

57%

56%

56%

54%

53%

51%

6.8

6.3

5.5

5.5

5.0

5.0

5.5

5.0

4.5

4.5

6.4

5.8

6.4

5.7

7.2

5.7

4.7

5.0

6.9

5.0

6.8

6.8

7.7

6.5

6.5

7.2

6.8

6.8

6.0

6.8

8.0

7.0

7.5

n/a

7.5

7.0

6.3

8.0

n/a

n/a

3.8

3.5

4.5

6.7

3.6

3.8

4.8

4.3

5.9

6.0

5.5

7.0

5.5

5.5

4.5

4.5

5.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

8.0

5.5

n/a

n/a

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

n/a

n/a

Noticeable
interference

Nominal
interference

n/a

n/a

Nominal

interference

Moderate

interference

Nominal
interference

Nominal
interference

n/a

n/a

Moderate
drop in
speeds

Minor
drop in
speeds

Noticeable
drop in
speeds

Minor
drop in
speeds

Minor
drop in
speeds

Minor
drop in
speeds

Moderate
drop in
speeds

Noticeable
drop in
speeds

Noticeable
drop in
speeds

Moderate
drop in
speeds

242 x
173 x 60

217 x 58
x 170

219 x
173 x 60

103 x 53
x 121

231x76
x 178

243 x 47
x 184

182 x
147 x
144

213 x
185 x 32

180 x 68
x 14

195 x
101 x 36

Not
stated

Yes

Yes

Not

stated

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No



