Model	Overall score	WiFi (/10)	Ease of Use (/10)	Security (/10)	Fibre (/10)	A/VDSL (average) (/10)	WiFi 2.4GHz (/10)	WiFi 5GHz (/10)	Obstruction test (5GHz)	Load test	WxDxH	МІМО	Beamforming F support c
Fritz!Box (supplied by 2degrees) 7490	67%	6.8	6.4	6.8	8.0	3.8	5.5	8.0	Noticeable interference	Moderate drop in speeds	242 x 173 x 60	Not stated	No
NetComm Wireless (supplied by Orcon and Slingshot) NF18ACV	63%	6.3	5.8	6.8	7.0	3.5	7.0	5.5	Nominal interference	Minor drop in speeds	217 x 58 x 170	Yes	Yes
NetComm Wireless (supplied by Slingshot and Orcon) NF4V	61%	5.5	6.4	7.7	7.5	4.5	5.5	n/a	n/a	Noticeable drop in speeds	219 x 173 x 60	Yes	No
Huawei (supplied by Spark) HG531s V1	57%	5.5	5.7	6.5	n/a	6.7	5.5	n/a	n/a	Minor drop in speeds	103 x 53 x 121	Not stated	No
Huawei (supplied by Spark) HG659b	57%	5.0	7.2	6.5	7.5	3.6	4.5	5.5	Nominal interference	Minor drop in speeds	231 x 76 x 178	Yes	No
Vodafone Ultra Hub	56%	5.0	5.7	7.2	7.0	3.8	4.5	5.5	Moderate interference	Minor drop in speeds	243 x 47 x 184	Yes	Yes
NetComm Wireless (supplied by Trustpower) NF15ACV- TP	56%	5.5	4.7	6.8	6.3	4.8	5.5	5.5	Nominal interference	Moderate drop in speeds	182 x 147 x 144	Yes	Yes
Myrepublic Technicolor WiFi Hub+	54%	5.0	5.0	6.8	8.0	4.3	4.5	5.5	Nominal interference	Noticeable drop in speeds	213 x 185 x 32	Yes	Yes
Huawei (supplied by Spark) HG630b	53%	4.5	6.9	6.0	n/a	5.9	4.5	n/a	n/a	Noticeable drop in speeds	180 x 68 x 14	Yes	No
NetComm Wireless (supplied by Slingshot and Flip) NB604N	51%	4.5	5.0	6.8	n/a	6.0	4.5	n/a	n/a	Moderate drop in speeds	195 x 101 x 36	Yes	No